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MINUTES OF THE WARSAW PROJECT MEETING 

27 January 2011 / Warsaw / Poland 
 

Participants: 

CZ Tereza Babková tereza.babkova@naep.cz 

CZ Dana Petrova dana.petrova@naep.cz 

AT Martina Friedrich martina.friedrich@oead.at 

BE Johan Geentjens johan.geentjens@ond.vlaanderen.be 

CY Panicos Giorgoudes pgiorgoudes@moec.gov.cy  

DE Sylvia Kerutt kerutt@daad.de  

EE Anastassia Knor anastassia.knor@archimedes.ee  

FI Päivi Pihlaja mundus@cimo.fi  

FR Julie Bagalciague Julie.bagalciague@2e2f.fr  

GR Anna Krompa programs@ypepth.gr  

HU Gabor Dobos gabor.dobos@tpf.hu  

LT Martynas Sukys martynas.sukys@smpf.lt  

LV Antra Mengele antra.mengele@viaa.gov.lv  

NL Madalena Pereira mpereira@NUFFIC.NL  

NO Frank Moe frank.moe@siu.no  

PL Anna Bielecka anna.bielecka@frse.org.pl  

PL Beata Skibinska beata.skibinska@frse.org.pl 

PL Magda Machcinska mundus@frse.org.pl 

SI Sonja Mavsar sonja.mavsar@cmepius.si  
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Chair and minutes: Tereza Babková, Dana Petrova 

 

1. Training seminar in Riga and seminars related issues 

 Registration: Respective partner NS and their consortia should register asap for the 

training seminar in Riga.  

 Partner NS participation: The question of partner NS participation at the training 

seminars was raised. In case that no representative of the partner NS is able to 

participate at a training seminar, there is a strong need to justify the absence (an 

official letter has to be sent to the CZ NS explaining the reasons). However, 

representatives of all partner NS are expected to participate at all project events and 

the cases of absence should be very exceptional. 

 Consortia participation: Participation of additional consortia in the training seminars 

at their own costs is not possible. Dissemination of the seminar results at the national 

level should be guatanteed by the respective partner NS. 

 

2. NS tasks after seminars in Warsaw and Riga 

 Reporting team (CY, EE, SK, GR) to prepare the evaluation reports with graphs and 

reflections based on the evaluation questionnaires and the FAQ of participants 

during the seminars. 

 All NS to disseminate the project outcomes and website link. 

 All NS to use the restricted area on the project website (forms, documents etc.). 

 NS sending consortia to Warsaw and Riga (AT, CY, CZ, EE, GR, HU, LT, LV, PL, SI, SK) to 

keep in touch with the trained consortia before the Call and analyse the Call results 

later. 

 All NS can start to prepare for the 2012 training seminars (i.e. experts for NS training 

on accreditation issues, presentations, search of consortia and best practices etc.). 

 CZ NS to prepare the progress report and financial statement for the EACEA 

(deadline: 1.10.2011), all NS to provide assistance and information. 
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3. Dates for next events 

The following dates were agreed for the next project events: 

Mid-term project meeting Hungary 29-30 September 2011 

EMJD training seminar and 

training session for NS 

Estonia 18-20 January 2012 

Third EMMC training 

seminar  

Slovenia 2-3 February 2012 

 


